## PUGET SOUND ENERGY Electric Tariff G

# SCHEDULE 258 ELECTRICITY ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAM Large Power User Self-Directed Program (Continued)

(T)

Customers eligible for Schedule 258 are also eligible to receive incentive amounts equivalent to those offered for Prescriptive Basis Measures and Performance Basis Measures offered under Schedules 250, 251 and 262. Customers receiving service under Schedules 40, 46 or 49 can opt whether or not to utilize their designated Schedule 258 allocation for these incentives. Customers receiving service under Schedules 448, 449, 458 or 459 must use their Schedule 258 allocation for these incentives.

Customers receiving electric service from the Company under Schedules 40, 46, 49, 448, 449, 458 or 459 shall have incentives reduced 7.5% for the Company's cost to administer this Energy Efficiency Program and also reduced 10% for support of Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance (NEEA) Market Transformation activities.

(T) (T)

(C)

Annual incentive amounts for this program will be subject to the Company's annual budget for Energy Efficiency Programs. Further provisions will be provided and funding allocations designated in the RFP. All Customers eligible for services under Schedule 258, except Customers receiving Electric Service under Schedules 448, 449, 458, and 459, shall have the costs of electricity energy efficiency programs assigned to them using the peak credit method.

(T) | (T)

The current four-year program cycle goes from January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2013.

(T)

### 5. **CUSTOMER OBLIGATIONS**:

Customers are responsible for developing project proposals, including estimates of electrical savings and project costs. Selection and use of a third party to develop, build, install or verify the project, will be the Customer's responsibility. Upon acceptance by the Company, the Customer shall complete the project over the mutually determined time frame, to allow for verification of the Measure installation by deadlines established by the RFPs. The Customer agrees to provide the Company access to information necessary to verify energy savings and cost-effectiveness. Further provisions are provided in the RFP.

### 6. **SCHEDULE 83**:

Service under this schedule is subject to the provisions of Schedule 83, Electricity Conservation Service, contained in this tariff.

### 7. GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in this tariff.

Issued: March 1, 2011 Effective: May 1, 2011

**Advice No.:** 2011-05

**Issued By Puget Sound Energy** 

By: Tom DeBoer Title: Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs